

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



To amend By-law 163-2013, Boulevard Maintenance and Highway Obstruction By-law

WHEREAS the Council for The Corporation of the City of Brampton has adopted the Boulevard Maintenance and Highway Obstruction By-law No. 163-2013, ("By-law 163-2013") as amended;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton is desirous of amending By-law 163-2013, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 163-2013 is hereby amended by deleting paragraph 6.(2)(g) and replacing it with the following paragraph:
 - "(g) leaving unattended sporting equipment, including but not limited to basketball nets, hockey nets, soccer nets, skateboard ramps and bicycle ramps, on a Highway;".
- 2. This By-law comes into effect on the date of its passing.

ENACTED and PASSED this 11th day of December, 2024.

Approved as to form. 2024/12/05 Colleen Grant

Patrick Brown, Mayor

Approved as to content. 2024/12/05

Colleen Grant

Genevieve Scharback, City Clerk